



## UHT Product Specification for ICD Premium Ice Cream Mix 12 x 1 Litre

General Information			
Product	ICD Premium Ice Cream Mix 12 x 1 Litre		
Resource Number	0860418		
Created	26/10/2014	Created By	Julie Allen
Last Updated	24/02/2015 11:16:12	Last Updated By	Jennifer McKnight

Description	UHT Ice Cream Mix with Non Milk Fat																	
Use/Benefits	Long life. Ambient stable																	
Packaging	12 x 1 Litre Aseptic Cartons																	
Shelf Life	9 Months from Date of Manufacture																	
Ingredients	Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm), Emulsifier E471, Stabilisers E410, E407, Flavouring, Colours E100, E160a.																	
Allergy Advice	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>																	
Nutritional Information	Approximate Composition																	
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nutrient</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>630kJ / 150kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>6.5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- of which saturates</td> <td>5.7g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>19g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- of which sugars</td> <td>19g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.1g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Nutrient	per 100g	Energy	630kJ / 150kcal	Fat	6.5g	- of which saturates	5.7g	Carbohydrate	19g	- of which sugars	19g	Protein	3.9g	Salt	0.1g	
Nutrient	per 100g																	
Energy	630kJ / 150kcal																	
Fat	6.5g																	
- of which saturates	5.7g																	
Carbohydrate	19g																	
- of which sugars	19g																	
Protein	3.9g																	
Salt	0.1g																	
	Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium																	
Instructions for Use	For use in ice cream machines. Please refer to machine operating instructions. Shake well before use.																	
Storage	Store in a cool, dry place below +20°C. Once opened, keep refrigerated (below +5°C) and use within 3 days.																	
Suitable For	Coeliacs, Vegetarians																	
Free From	Celery, Cereals containing gluten, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, GM Ingredients, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Soybeans, Sulphur Dioxide																	
<b>Sensory Attributes</b>																		
Appearance / Colour	Pale cream, comparable with accepted standard																	
Flavour	Clean, creamy, sweet, free from rancidity and taints																	
Foreign Matter	Absent																	

<b>Chemical Analysis</b>	
Fat	6.4+/-1% (Gerber)
Total Solids	30.5+/-1% (Refractometer)
Microbiological	The product is sterilised by UHT treatment and aseptically packed. As such it is commercially sterile.
Processing	Sterilised by UHT treatment. Packed under aseptic conditions
Production Code	machine/year/day of year/time
Best Before	dd/mm/yyyy
Legislation	The product meets all relevant UK & EC legislation